Tel. +39 049 641 200 | info@aerservice.com | equipments.aerservice.com 1
A u t o m o t i v e
W o r k s h o p  e q u i p m e n t s
H
O
S
E
 R

S
E
 R
E
E
L
S
ARHV COMPLETE WITH EXTRACTION FAN AND TGA FLEXIBLE HOSE
ARHV Ø 75
Code Description Air flow
m3/h
Noise level
dBA
Total weight
kg
ARHV0075C00750 Hose reel 75/7.5 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 7.5 m + hose retainer 400 74 67
ARHV0075C01000 Hose reel 75/10 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 10 m + hose retainer 400 74 68
ARHV0075C01250 Hose reel 75/12.5 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 12.5 m + hose retainer 400 74 69
ARHV0075C01500 Hose reel 75/15 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 15 m + hose retainer 400 74 70
ARHV Ø 100
Code Description Air flow
m3/h
Noise level
dBA
Total weight
kg
ARHV0100C00750 Hose reel 100/7.5 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 7.5 m + hose retainer 650 74 68
ARHV0100C01000 Hose reel 100/10 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 10 m + hose retainer 650 74 71
ARHV0100C01250 Hose reel 100/12.5 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 12.5 m + hose retainer 650 74 75
ARHV0100C01500 Hose reel 100/15 with EV15 230 V 1.1 kW with TGA hose L. 15 m + hose retainer 650 74 77
ARHV Ø 125
Code Description Air flow
m3/h
Noise level
dBA
Total weight
kg
ARHV0125C00750 Hose reel 125/7.5 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 7.5 m + hose retainer 1000 78 84
ARHV0125C01000 Hose reel 125/10 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 10 m + hose retainer 1000 78 88
ARHV0125C01250 Hose reel 125/12.5 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 12.5 m + hose retainer 1000 78 92
ARHV0125C01500 Hose reel 125/15 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 15 m + hose retainer 1000 78 96
ARHV Ø 150
Code Description Air flow
m3/h
Noise level
dBA
Total weight
kg
ARHV0150C00750 Hose reel 150/7.5 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 7.5 m + hose retainer 1200 78 95
ARHV0150C01000 Hose reel 150/10 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 10 m + hose retainer 1200 78 100
ARHV0150C01250 Hose reel 150/12.5 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 12.5 m + hose retainer 1200 78 106
ARHV0150C01500 Hose reel 150/15 with EV18 230 V 1.5 kW with TGA hose L. 15 m + hose retainer 1200 78 111
Tel. +39 049 641 200 | info@aerservice.com | equipments.aerservice.com44
H
O
S
E
 R
E
E
L
S
ACCESSORIES
Anti-crush flexible hose Code Description
TGA00750007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 7.5 m
TGA00750010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 10 m
TGA00750012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 12.5 m
TGA00750015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 75 mm	 L. 15 m
TGA01000007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	 L. 7.5 m
TGA01000010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	 L. 10 m
TGA01000012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	 L. 12.5 m
TGA01000015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 100 mm	 L. 15 m
TGA01250007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	 L. 7.5 m
TGA01250010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	 L. 10 m
TGA01250012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	 L. 12.5 m
TGA01250015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 125 mm	 L. 15 m
TGA01500007500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	 L. 7.5 m
TGA01500010000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	 L. 10 m
TGA01500012500 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	 L. 12.5 m
TGA01500015000 TGA anti-crush flexible hose Ø 150 mm	 L. 15 m
Hose clamps Code Description
1010003 Hose clamp Ø 70-90 mm - stainless steel
1010001 Hose clamp Ø 90-110 mm - stainless steel
1010005 Hose clamp Ø 120-140 mm - stainless steel
1010004 Hose clamp Ø 140-160 mm - stainless steel
Hose retainer Code Description
DSTG0750000000 DS 75	 - Hose retainer with clamp for hose Ø 75 mm
DSTG1000000000 DS 100	- Hose retainer with clamp for hose Ø 100 mm
DSTG1250000000 DS 125	- Hose retainer with clamp for hose Ø 125 mm
DSTG1500000000 DS 150	- Hose retainer with clamp for hose Ø 150 mm
Extraction fan* Code Description
ACCARH00000050 Extraction fan EV 15 1.1 kW 230/1/50 suitable for ARH
ACCARH00000010 Extraction fan EV 15 1.1 kW 400/3/50 suitable for ARH
ACCARH00000060 Extraction fan EV 18 1.5 kW 230/1/50 suitable for ARH